

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 243 AND 319 OF 2007

RAMKRISHNA SEKSARIA ETC.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two common Respondents in the matters above mentioned. Both the respondents have been served with Notice of Lodgement of Petition to Appeal but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.K. Michael, Advocate for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 319 of 2007 has expired and accordingly Notice for Alternative arrangement was issued. A.D Card duly signed has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2015

ASSISANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR